OSICONCEPT™ Limit Switches
XCM Miniature Limit Switch
Description and Comparison
389
10/02 © 1997-2002 Schneider Electric All Rights Reserved
L
im
it

OSICONCEPT™ Limit Switches
XCM Modular Miniature
Catalog Number Explanation and Special Features
391
10/02 © 1997-2002 Schneider Electric All Rights Reserved
L
im
it
 S
w
it
ch
es
XCM Modular Miniature - Catalog Number Explanation and Special Features
Interpretation of the Catalog Number
XCM D 21 02 q L1
XCM – Assembled unit Contact Description Cable Length
ZCM – Body, contacts & base 21 – 1 N.O. + 1 N.C. Snap Action Silver L1 – 3.2 ft. (1 Meter)
25 – 1 N.O. + 1 N.C. Slow Make/Break Silver L2 – 6.5 ft. (2 Meter)
29 – 1 N.C. + 1 N.C. Snap Action Silver L3 – 9.8 ft. (3 Meter)
37 – 1 N.O. + 2 N.C. Slow Make/Break Silver L5 – 16.4 ft. (5 Meter)
39 – 1 N.O. + 2 N.C. Snap Action Silver L7 – 23 ft. (7 Meter)
41 – 2 N.O. + 2 N.C. Snap Action Silver L10 – 32.8 ft. (10 Meter)
61 – 1 N.O. + 1 N.C. Snap Action Gold
65 – 1 N.O. + 1 N.C. Slow Make/Break Gold Head Assembly k
69 – 1 N.C. + 1 N.C. Snap Action Gold 01 – Rotary Head w/o Lever Arm
77 – 1 N.O. + 2 N.C. Slow Make/Break Gold 02 – Steel Roller Plunger
79 – 1 N.O. + 2 N.C. Snap Action Gold 05 – Rotary Head without lever arm /
Programmable f
81 – 2 N.O. + 2 N.C. Snap Action Gold 06 – Cat Whisker
07 – Spring Rod w/ Plastic End c
Body (or base) 08 – Spring Rod c
D – Metal Modular 09 – Maint. Rotary w/o Arm c
N – Plastic (not modular) 10 – Top Push Rod Plunger
C – Plug-in Base (with ZCM only) 11 – Booted Top Push Rod Pl.
13 – Top Ball Bearing Plunger c
14 – Adjustable Top Plunger c
21 – One-way Horiz. Plastic Roller
24 – Retractable Steel Roller, 9 mm
27 – One-way Vert. Plastic Roller
28 – One-way Horiz. or Vert. Roller
29 – Booted Top Roller Plunger c
62 – Adjust. Side Push Rod Pl. c
Important Note:
Use for interpretation. Not all possibilities are shown and not all
combination of components are available. Not all switches are
modular. See additional information in this catalog. For
interpretation of heads and levers see page 396.
63 – Side Push Rod Plunger c
64 – Horiz. Side Roller Plunger c
65 – Vertical Side Roller Plunger c
66 – Side Ball Bearing Plunger c
67 – Horizontal Cat Whisker c
F0 – M12 Threaded Plunger Head c
F2 – M12 Threaded Roller Pl. Hd. c
G1– M16 Threaded Booted Pl. Hd. c
H0 – M18 Threaded Plunger Head c
H2 – M18 Threaded Roller Pl. Hd. c
c Call your local field sales office for availability.
q Last two digits of lever catalog number occupy this position when rotary heads with levers are required.
k See page 397 for levers.
f See page 399 for available levers, specifically allowed for the ZCE05 programmable head.
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc.  ! 230 Ryan Way, South San Francisco, CA 94080-6370 ! Main Office: (650) 588-9200 ! Outside Local Area: (800) 258-9200 !  www.stevenengineering.com
OSICONCEPT™ Limit Switches
XCMD Modular Miniature
Cross Reference to XCMD From Previous XCMA/B
© 1997-2002 Schneider Electric All Rights Reserved